
 

 

SERVICE LIST 
as at April 30, 2024  

TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 
TD West Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre 
100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1K7 

Leanne Williams  
Tel: (416) 304-0060 
Email: lwilliams@tgf.ca     

Mitchell Grossell 
Tel: (416) 304-7978 
Email: mgrossell@tgf.ca   

Ines Ferreira 
Tel: (416) 304-1616 
Email: iferreira@tgf.ca   

Lawyers for CannMart Labs  

AND TO: MSI SPERGEL INC.  
200 Yorkland Boulevard 
Suite 1100 
Toronto ON  M2J 5C1 

Mukul Manchanda  
Email: mmanchanda@spergel.ca  

Frank Kisluk 
Email:  fkisluk@spergel.ca  

Proposed Monitor  

AND TO: Reconstruct LLP 
200 Bay Street Suite 2305 
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2J3 
 
Caitlin Fell 
Email: cfell@reconllp.com   
 
Jared Rosenbaum 
Email:  jrosenbaum@reconllp.com   
 
Lawyers for the Proposed Monitor  
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AND TO:  BANK OF MONTREAL 
100 King Street West, 28th Floor 
Toronto ON  M5X 1A1 

Attn: Graham McIntosh 
Email: Graham.McIntosh@bmo.com   

Secured Party – PPSA 

AND TO: LIFEIST WELLNESS INC.  
365 Bloor Street East, Suite 2001 
Toronto ON  M4W 3L4 

Attn: Meni Morim 
Email: meni.m@lifeist.com   

Secured Party – PPSA  

AND TO: MINISTER OF FINANCE 
INSOLVENCY UNIT 
6th Floor, 33 King Street West 
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5 

Insolvency Unit 
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  

AND TO: ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 
Ontario Regional Office  
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 

Attn: Intake Office  
Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  

AND TO: OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKRUPTCY 
151 Yonge Street 
4th Floor 
Toronto ON  M5C 2W7 

Tel:  (416) 973-6441 
Email: osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca  

  

mailto:Graham.McIntosh@bmo.com
mailto:meni.m@lifeist.com
mailto:insolvency.unit@ontario.ca
mailto:AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca
mailto:osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca


 

 

AND TO: CRA - HAMILTON TAX SERVICES OFFICE 
PO Box 2220 55 Bay St. N.  
Hamilton ON L8N 3E1 

Attn: Bob Hamilton 
Email: bob.hamilton@cra-arc.gc.ca   

Creditor 

AND TO: HEALTH CANADA 
Address Locator 0900C2  
Ottawa ON K1A 0K9 

Email:  hcinfo.infosc@canada.ca   

Creditor 

AND TO: ADASTRA LABS INC. 
5451-275 Street 
Langley BC  V4W 3X8 

Email: lachlan@adastraholdings.ca  

Creditor  

AND TO: AIR TRACK 
16 Falconer Drive, Unit 5  
Mississauga ON  L5N 3M1 

Email: info@airtrackhvac.com  

Creditor  

AND TO: CANADIAN BANK NOTE 
145 Richmond Road  
Ottawa ON  K1Z 1A1 

Email: headoffice@cbnco.com  

Creditor  
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AND TO: CANNMART INC. 
18 Canso Road  
Toronto ON  M9W 4L8 

Aaron Bouganim 
Email: aaron@cannmart.com  

Creditor  

AND TO: CANNMART MARKETPLACE 
18 Canso Road  
Toronto ON  M9W 4L8 

Aaron Bouganim 
Email: aaron@cannmart.com 

Creditor  

AND TO: ECOLAB 
5105 Tomken Road  
Mississauga ON  L4W 2X5 

Haider Ahmad 
Email: haider.ahmad@ecolab.com  

Creditor 

AND TO: GREENFIELD GLOBAL INC. 
2 Chelsea Lane  
Brampton ON  L6T 3Y4 

Email: Clients@Greenfield.Com  

Creditor 

AND TO: HTS ENGINEERING 
115 Norfinch Drive  
Toronto ON  M3N 1W8 

Email: info@heritagecann.com  

Creditor  
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AND TO: HYGIENA CANADA LTD. 
11-3750A Laird Road  
Mississauga ON  L5L 0A6 

Email: customerservice.CAN@hygiena.com  

Creditor  

AND TO: LEAD CONSTRUCTION 
1190 Barton Street 
Stoney Creek ON  L8E 5G9 

Andrew Hallman 
Email: andrew@leadconstruction.ca 

Adam Sampson 
Email: adam@leadconstruction.ca 

Creditor  

AND TO: NACORA INSURANCE BROKERS LTD. 
5627 Kamloops Vermon Highway  
Westwold BC  V0E 3B1 

Email: info.canada@nacora.com  

Creditor  

AND TO: NAMASTE MD 
18 Canso Road  
Toronto ON  M9W 4L8 

Attn: Meni Morim 
Email: meni.m@lifeist.com 

Creditor  

AND TO: ONYX FIRE 
400 Matheson Boulevard  
Mississauga ON  L5R OH1 

Email: info@onyx-fire.com  

Creditor  
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AND TO: ORAH BRANDS LIMITED 
1275 Ponds Avenue  
Kelowna BC  V1W 5N1 

Email: info@orahbrands.ca  

Creditor  

AND TO: TRI-AIR SYSTEMS 
391 Steelcase Road West  
Markham ON  L3R 3V9 

Email: service@triair.ca  

Creditor 

AND TO: VARI-THERM LIMITED 
128 Coons Road  
Richmond Hill ON  L4E 2M8 

Steve Johnstone 
Email: steve@vari-therm.com 

Ethan Karbarani 
Email: ethan.karbarani@outlook.com  

Creditor  

AND TO: AMPLE ORGANICS  
452-455 Danforth Ave  
Toronto ON  M4K 1P1 

Gina Stead 
Email: gina.stead@ampleorganics.com 
 gina.stead@groweriq.ca 

Creditor  
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AND TO: CINTAS CORPORATION (KINGSTON/NAPANEE) 
1150 Gardiner Road  
Kingston ON  K7P 1R7 

Matthew Taylor 
Email: taylorm7@cintas.com  

Timothy Snowden 
Emil: SnowdenT@cintas.com 

Creditor  

AND TO: HAMILTON DEVICES  
954 Ave. Ponce De Leonm, Suite 205  
San Juan 00907 Puerto Rico 

Evan Floyd 
Email: evanfloyd@hdengineeringco.com 

Creditor  

AND TO: HERITAGE CANNABIS 
333 Jarvis Street 
Fort Erie ON  L2A 2S9 

Jasmine Paige  
Email: jpaige@heritagecann.com  

Brandon Kitcher 
Email:  bkitcher@heritagecann.com  

Creditor  
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Emails 

lwilliams@tgf.ca; mgrossell@tgf.ca; iferreira@tgf.ca; mmanchanda@spergel.ca; 
fkisluk@spergel.ca; cfell@reconllp.com; jrosenbaum@reconllp.com; 
Graham.McIntosh@bmo.com; meni.m@lifeist.com; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; AGC-
PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca; 
bob.hamilton@cra-arc.gc.ca; hcinfo.infosc@canada.ca; lachlan@adastraholdings.ca; 
info@airtrackhvac.com; headoffice@cbnco.com; aaron@cannmart.com; 
haider.ahmad@ecolab.com; Clients@Greenfield.Com; info@heritagecann.com; 
customerservice.CAN@hygiena.com; andrew@leadconstruction.ca; adam@leadconstruction.ca; 
info.canada@nacora.com; meni.m@lifeist.com; info@onyx-fire.com; info@orahbrands.ca; 
service@triair.ca; steve@vari-therm.com; ethan.karbarani@outlook.com; 
gina.stead@ampleorganics.com; gina.stead@groweriq.ca; taylorm7@cintas.com; 
SnowdenT@cintas.com; evanfloyd@hdengineeringco.com; jpaige@heritagecann.com; 
bkitcher@heritagecann.com;   
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